Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

6/11/2024

6/11/2024
6/11/2024

6/11/2024
6/11/2024
6/11/2024
6/11/2024
6/11/2024
6/11/2024
6/11/2024
6/11/2024
6/11/2024
6/11/2024
6/11/2024
6/11/2024
6/11/2024
6/11/2024
6/11/2024
6/11/2024
6/11/2024
6/11/2024
6/11/2024
6/11/2024

6/11/2024

RMP24-001240

RMP24-001242

RMP24-001243

3006 FALCON CT W
1460 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC: 2226
ALGONQUIN RD

2750 ALGONQUIN RD
1301 MEIJER DR

0 BLK ARBOR DR

3807 WREN LN

5550 ASTOR LN

1800 WINNETKA CIR
3401 WELLINGTON CT
1 SHANNON LN

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
ORIOLE AND GEORGE
1800 WINNETKA CIR
5550 ASTOR LN

2600 PLUM GROVE RD
2600 PLUM GROVE RD
2831 NORTHAMPTON DR
1458 GOLF RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
1300 HOWARD ST
1323 GOLF RD

ALGONQUIN RD /
NEWPORT DR

5600 NEW WILKE RD

STATION REPORT
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
DISPUTE

PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
911 INFO CALL
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
UNKNOWN PROBLEM

LANDLORD TENANT DISPUTE

ELEVATOR TEST CALL

WIRELESS 911 TEST CALL

AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

INVESTIGATION
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ACCIDENT

DAMAGE TO VEHICLE

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/17/2024 8:20:16 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

6/11/2024
6/11/2024
6/11/2024
6/11/2024
6/11/2024
6/11/2024
6/11/2024

6/11/2024
6/11/2024

6/11/2024
6/11/2024
6/11/2024
6/11/2024

6/11/2024
6/11/2024
6/11/2024
6/11/2024

6/11/2024

6/11/2024
6/11/2024
6/11/2024

6/11/2024
6/11/2024

RMP24-001244

RMP24-001245

RMP24-001247

3345 KIRCHOFF RD
2300 ALGONQUIN RD
2615 ROHLWING RD
2608 PARK ST

3501 ALGONQUIN RD
3701 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: EAST
FRONTAGE RD

1301 MEIJER DR

APPROX LOC:2603
GERANIUM WAY

2652 SMITH ST
1901 GOLF RD
3717 WILKE RD
5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR

1301 MEIJER DR
3708 JAY LN
2511 SOUTH ST

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

GOLF RD / E FRONTAGE
RD

APPROX LOC: S WILKE RD

5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR

W KIRCHOFF RD / S NEW
WILKE RD

3501 WELLINGTON CT
2214 ALGONQUIN RD

DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
PUBLIC SERVICE
PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL
ELEVATOR CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

HIT AND RUN
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
AMBULANCE CALL

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

STATION REPORT

TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

6/17/2024 8:20:16 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

6/11/2024
6/11/2024
6/11/2024
6/11/2024
6/11/2024

RMP24-001249
RMP24-001249
RMP24-001248

4770 CALVERT DR
4770 CALVERT DR

MISSING JUVENILE
MISSING JUVENILE

3502 EAST FRONTAGE RD STATION REPORT

5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC:5200
CARRIAGEWAY DR

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

6/17/2024 8:20:16 AM



