



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/11/2024	RMP24-001240	3006 FALCON CT W	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/11/2024		1460 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/11/2024		APPROX LOC: 2226 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/11/2024		2750 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/11/2024		1301 MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/11/2024		0 BLK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/11/2024		3807 WREN LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/11/2024	RMP24-001242	5550 ASTOR LN	DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/11/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/11/2024		3401 WELLINGTON CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/11/2024		1 SHANNON LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/11/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/11/2024		ORIOLE AND GEORGE	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/11/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/11/2024		5550 ASTOR LN	LANDLORD TENANT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/11/2024		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/11/2024		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/11/2024		2831 NORTHAMPTON DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/11/2024		1458 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/11/2024	RMP24-001243	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/11/2024		1300 HOWARD ST	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/11/2024		1323 GOLF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
6/11/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / NEWPORT DR	ACCIDENT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/11/2024		5600 NEW WILKE RD	DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/11/2024	RMP24-001244	3345 KIRCHOFF RD	DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/11/2024		2300 ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/11/2024		2615 ROHLWING RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/11/2024		2608 PARK ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/11/2024		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	ELEVATOR CALL	
6/11/2024		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/11/2024		APPROX LOC: EAST FRONTAGE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/11/2024	RMP24-001245	1301 MEIJER DR	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/11/2024		APPROX LOC:2603 GERANIUM WAY	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/11/2024		2652 SMITH ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/11/2024		1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/11/2024		3717 WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/11/2024		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/11/2024		1301 MEIJER DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/11/2024		3708 JAY LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/11/2024		2511 SOUTH ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/11/2024		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/11/2024	RMP24-001247	GOLF RD / E FRONTAGE RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/11/2024		APPROX LOC: S WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/11/2024		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/11/2024		W KIRCHOFF RD / S NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/11/2024		3501 WELLINGTON CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/11/2024		2214 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/11/2024	RMP24-001249	4770 CALVERT DR	MISSING JUVENILE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/11/2024	RMP24-001249	4770 CALVERT DR	MISSING JUVENILE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/11/2024	RMP24-001248	3502 EAST FRONTAGE RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/11/2024		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/11/2024		APPROX LOC:5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT